

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/21/2021 LETTING
 CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	IM-NH 0020(00) (PCN 04UR)	Brule, Davison, Lincoln, McCook, Minnehaha	Bridge Slope Protection Rehabilitation
# 2.	IM-NH-P 0022(00) (PCN 06EP)	Lincoln, Miner, Minnehaha, Moody, Turner	Culvert, Drop Inlet & Ditch Cleanout
3.	NH-P 0011(150) (PCN 07KX)	Day, Marshall	Pavement Restoration
4.	IM 0907(88)309 (PCN 07NW)	Aurora, Davison	PCC Pavement Grinding, Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing
5.	IM-P 0901(193)7 (PCN 04W4)	Lawrence, Meade	Zone Painting, Diaphragm Weld Repair, Cover Plate

2 - Rejected by Transportation Commission.

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/21/2021
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 04UR
 Project No: IM-NH 0020(00)
 Project Location: Various routes in the Mitchell and Sioux Falls Areas
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Slope Protection Rehabilitation
 County: Brule, Davison, Lincoln, McCook, Minnehaha

Bidder:
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

09/30/2021 Page 1 of 1

Bidder:
 A-G-E Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$82,843.06	\$82,843.06	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00
2	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	60.000	CuYd	\$108.83	\$6,529.80	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
3	634E0010	Flagging	20.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$607.40	\$30.37	\$607.40
4	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,066.000	SqFt	\$2.48	\$2,643.68	\$10.00	\$10,660.00
5	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$89,714.60	\$89,714.60	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
6	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$99.35	\$596.10	\$150.00	\$900.00
7	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$1,862.75	\$3,725.50	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	734E2023	Bridge Berm Slope Protection Rehabilitation, Coated Crushed .	13,101.000	SqYd	\$34.52	\$452,246.52	\$34.00	\$445,434.00
9	831E0100	Type A Drainage Fabric	150.000	SqYd	\$16.70	\$2,505.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
10	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$1,862.75	\$1,862.75	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$643,274.41

\$849,101.40

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

09/30/2021

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: 07/21/2021

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: 06EP

Project No: IM-NH-P 0022(00)

Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Sioux Falls Area

Desc of Construction: Culvert, Drop Inlet & Ditch Cleanout

County: Lincoln, Miner, Minnehaha, Moody, Turner

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Project Rejected by the Transportation Commission				

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/21/2021
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 07KX
 Project No: NH-P 0011(150)
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Aberdeen Area
 Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration
 County: Day, Marshall

Bidder:
 DIAMOND SURFACE, INC

Bidder:
 Forby Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E5010	Sweeping	40.000	Hour	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
27	831E0300	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	300.000	SqYd	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
28	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00

Total Bid Amount

\$1,332,032.82

\$1,639,543.10

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 07/21/2021
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 07KX
 Project No: NH-P 0011(150)
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Aberdeen Area
 Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration
 County: Day, Marshall

Bidder:
 BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E5010	Sweeping	40.000	Hour	\$125.00	\$5,000.00		
27	831E0300	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	300.000	SqYd	\$6.00	\$1,800.00		
28	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$1,794,701.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/21/2021
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 07NW
 Project No: IM 0907(88)309
 Project Location: I90 EBL - Fm Plankinton to Mitchell
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Grinding, Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing
 County: Aurora, Davison

Bidder:
 DIAMOND SURFACE, INC

Bidder:
 Louis-Company, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	64,520.000	Lb	\$1.20	\$77,424.00	\$3.00	\$193,560.00
3	380E6300	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Silicone	182,960.000	Ft	\$2.20	\$402,512.00	\$2.75	\$503,140.00
4	380E6302	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Hot Pour	160,062.000	Ft	\$1.55	\$248,096.10	\$1.30	\$208,080.60
5	380E6340	Reseal Special, Variable Width Pavement Joint, Hot Pour	243,831.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$243,831.00	\$1.50	\$365,746.50
6	380E6510	Grinding PCC Pavement	216,229.000	SqYd	\$4.25	\$918,973.25	\$4.85	\$1,048,710.65
7	633E3000	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White	167,910.000	Ft	\$0.60	\$100,746.00	\$0.58	\$97,387.80
8	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	132,528.000	Ft	\$0.60	\$79,516.80	\$0.58	\$76,866.24
9	633E3020	Durable Pavement Marking, 12" White	4,600.000	Ft	\$1.82	\$8,372.00	\$1.65	\$7,590.00
10	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	132,528.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$66,264.00	\$0.47	\$62,288.16
11	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	167,910.000	Ft	\$0.50	\$83,955.00	\$0.47	\$78,917.70
12	633E5110	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 12"	4,600.000	Ft	\$1.49	\$6,854.00	\$1.40	\$6,440.00
13	633E9200	Mobile Retroreflectorometer Measurements	25.100	Mile	\$660.00	\$16,566.00	\$465.00	\$11,671.50
14	634E0010	Flagging	32.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$971.84	\$30.37	\$971.84
15	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	583.800	SqFt	\$4.40	\$2,568.72	\$5.00	\$2,919.00
16	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
17	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	20.000	Each	\$27.50	\$550.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
18	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
19	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	25.100	Mile	\$588.50	\$14,771.35	\$540.00	\$13,554.00
20	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	19,200.000	Ft	\$0.12	\$2,304.00	\$0.13	\$2,496.00
21	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	1.000	Each	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Total Bid Amount						\$2,538,076.06		\$2,933,939.99

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/21/2021
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 07NW
 Project No: IM 0907(88)309
 Project Location: I90 EBL - Fm Plankinton to Mitchell
 Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Grinding, Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing
 County: Aurora, Davison

Bidder:
 Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc.

Bidder:
 Roadworx, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$368,750.00	\$368,750.00
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	64,520.000	Lb	\$3.39	\$218,722.80	\$2.77	\$178,720.40
3	380E6300	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Silicone	182,960.000	Ft	\$3.10	\$567,176.00	\$3.16	\$578,153.60
4	380E6302	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Hot Pour	160,062.000	Ft	\$1.47	\$235,291.14	\$1.72	\$275,306.64
5	380E6340	Reseal Special, Variable Width Pavement Joint, Hot Pour	243,831.000	Ft	\$1.69	\$412,074.39	\$1.66	\$404,759.46
6	380E6510	Grinding PCC Pavement	216,229.000	SqYd	\$4.51	\$975,192.79	\$3.69	\$797,885.01
7	633E3000	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White	167,910.000	Ft	\$0.62	\$104,104.20	\$0.61	\$102,425.10
8	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	132,528.000	Ft	\$0.62	\$82,167.36	\$0.61	\$80,842.08
9	633E3020	Durable Pavement Marking, 12" White	4,600.000	Ft	\$1.86	\$8,556.00	\$1.83	\$8,418.00
10	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	132,528.000	Ft	\$0.51	\$67,589.28	\$0.50	\$66,264.00
11	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	167,910.000	Ft	\$0.51	\$85,634.10	\$0.50	\$83,955.00
12	633E5110	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 12"	4,600.000	Ft	\$1.52	\$6,992.00	\$1.50	\$6,900.00
13	633E9200	Mobile Retroreflectometer Measurements	25.100	Mile	\$509.00	\$12,775.90	\$498.80	\$12,519.88
14	634E0010	Flagging	32.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$971.84	\$30.37	\$971.84
15	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	583.800	SqFt	\$4.51	\$2,632.94	\$4.43	\$2,586.23
16	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$231,109.57	\$231,109.57
17	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	20.000	Each	\$29.00	\$580.00	\$27.71	\$554.20
18	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$1,695.00	\$3,390.00	\$1,662.66	\$3,325.32
19	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	25.100	Mile	\$604.00	\$15,160.40	\$593.02	\$14,884.80
20	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	19,200.000	Ft	\$0.12	\$2,304.00	\$0.12	\$2,304.00
21	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	1.000	Each	\$5,645.00	\$5,645.00	\$5,542.20	\$5,542.20

Total Bid Amount

\$3,208,960.14

\$3,226,177.34

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/21/2021

Item Nbr: 4

PCN: 07NW

Project No: IM 0907(88)309

Project Location: I90 EBL - Fm Plankinton to Mitchell

Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Grinding, Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing

County: Aurora, Davison

Bidder:
Acme Concrete Paving, Inc.

09/30/2021

Page 3 of 3

Bidder:
INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$605,000.00	\$605,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	64,520.000	Lb	\$4.35	\$280,662.00	\$3.00	\$193,560.00
3	380E6300	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Silicone	182,960.000	Ft	\$3.06	\$559,857.60	\$2.55	\$466,548.00
4	380E6302	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Hot Pour	160,062.000	Ft	\$1.66	\$265,702.92	\$2.25	\$360,139.50
5	380E6340	Reseal Special, Variable Width Pavement Joint, Hot Pour	243,831.000	Ft	\$1.61	\$392,567.91	\$2.15	\$524,236.65
6	380E6510	Grinding PCC Pavement	216,229.000	SqYd	\$4.60	\$994,653.40	\$5.85	\$1,264,939.65
7	633E3000	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White	167,910.000	Ft	\$0.59	\$99,066.90	\$0.65	\$109,141.50
8	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	132,528.000	Ft	\$0.59	\$78,191.52	\$0.65	\$86,143.20
9	633E3020	Durable Pavement Marking, 12" White	4,600.000	Ft	\$1.77	\$8,142.00	\$1.95	\$8,970.00
10	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	132,528.000	Ft	\$0.48	\$63,613.44	\$0.55	\$72,890.40
11	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	167,910.000	Ft	\$0.48	\$80,596.80	\$0.55	\$92,350.50
12	633E5110	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 12"	4,600.000	Ft	\$1.45	\$6,670.00	\$1.60	\$7,360.00
13	633E9200	Mobile Retroreflectorometer Measurements	25.100	Mile	\$484.00	\$12,148.40	\$530.00	\$13,303.00
14	634E0010	Flagging	32.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$971.84	\$30.37	\$971.84
15	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	583.800	SqFt	\$4.30	\$2,510.34	\$4.75	\$2,773.05
16	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$52,701.46	\$52,701.46	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00
17	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	20.000	Each	\$26.88	\$537.60	\$29.45	\$589.00
18	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$1,613.32	\$3,226.64	\$1,765.00	\$3,530.00
19	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	25.100	Mile	\$575.42	\$14,443.04	\$630.00	\$15,813.00
20	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	19,200.000	Ft	\$0.12	\$2,304.00	\$0.15	\$2,880.00
21	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	1.000	Each	\$5,377.70	\$5,377.70	\$5,885.00	\$5,885.00
Total Bid Amount						\$3,528,945.51		\$3,852,024.29

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/21/2021
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 04W4
 Project No: IM-P 0901(193)7
 Project Location: Various Locations Along I-90
 Desc of Construction: Zone Painting, Diaphragm Weld Repair, Cover Plate
 County: Lawrence, Meade

Bidder:
 PACIFIC PAINTING CO., INC.

Bidder:
 Lindner Painting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
3	110E0060	Remove Weld	4.000	In	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$370.00	\$1,480.00
4	410E0320	Bolted Girder Splice	1.000	Each	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,780.00	\$7,780.00
5	412E0120	Bridge Repainting, Class II	1.000	LS	\$591,760.00	\$591,760.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,200,000.00
6	412E0400	Rust Penetrating Sealer	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
7	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$932,640.00	\$932,640.00	\$682,100.00	\$682,100.00
8	634E0010	Flagging	200.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$6,074.00	\$30.37	\$6,074.00
9	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	625.000	SqFt	\$6.00	\$3,750.00	\$7.00	\$4,375.00
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$36,300.00	\$36,300.00
11	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	16.000	Each	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$165.00	\$2,640.00
12	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
13	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	2.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
14	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,151.00	\$5,151.00

Total Bid Amount

\$1,712,124.00

\$2,070,200.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/21/2021
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 04W4
 Project No: IM-P 0901(193)7
 Project Location: Various Locations Along I-90
 Desc of Construction: Zone Painting, Diaphragm Weld Repair, Cover Plate
 County: Lawrence, Meade

Bidder:
 GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC

Bidder:
 Southern Road & Bridge, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
3	110E0060	Remove Weld	4.000	In	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
4	410E0320	Bolted Girder Splice	1.000	Each	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00
5	412E0120	Bridge Repainting, Class II	1.000	LS	\$1,450,000.00	\$1,450,000.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$1,600,000.00
6	412E0400	Rust Penetrating Sealer	1.000	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00
7	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$988,000.00	\$988,000.00
8	634E0010	Flagging	200.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$6,074.00	\$30.37	\$6,074.00
9	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	625.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$3,125.00	\$10.00	\$6,250.00
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
11	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	16.000	Each	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
12	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	2.000	Each	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
14	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00

Total Bid Amount

\$2,186,659.00

\$3,167,924.00